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The Irwin County Board of Elections and Registrations has approved the following

tentative meeting schedule for 2025:

� Tuesday January 7
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm

� Tuesday February 11
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm

� Tuesday March 11
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm

� Tuesday April 8
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm

� Tuesday May 13
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm

� Friday June 20
th
, 2025 @ 3 & 5:15pm (Certification of Results of June 17

th
, 2025

Special Primary)

� Tuesday July 18
th
, 2025 @ 3 & 5:15pm (Certification of Results of June 15

th
, 2025

Special Primary Runoff, if held) OR Tuesday July 8
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm if no July

Runoff held.

� Tuesday August 19
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm

� Tuesday September 9
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm

� Tuesday October 14
th
, 2025 @ 5:00pm

� Friday November 7
th
, 2025 @ 3 & 5:15pm (Certification of Results of November 4

th
,

2025 Municipal General / Special Election)

� Friday December 12
th
, 2025 @ 3 & 5:15pm (Certification of Results of December 9

th
,

2025 Municipal General / Special Runoff Election, if held) OR Tuesday December

9
th
, 2025 @ 4:00pm if no December Runoff Held.

The public is invited to attend and be heard. If you have any questions, please contact us using the

methods provided above. ALL meetings are held at our office at 225 E 4
th
St Ocilla, GA 31774.


